

Congratulations, Dekalb County Fire Rescue! You have been selected as a recipient of the 2019-2020 Buckle Up for Life Gift of Safety partnership. We here at Cincinnati Children's would like to welcome you to our family of child passenger safety experts and look forward to working together to change the outcome of many children across the nation.

In preparation for this year of partnership, please take a moment to read the following information:

- The partnership year will run from July 1st, 2019 through June 30th, 2020. Our aim is to start shipping car seats by the end of June after the Welcome Webinar. <u>Participating in the webinar</u> is a requirement to receive your Gift of Safety seats.
- In order to receive access to Buckle Up for Life's online partner portal, you are required to complete a <u>Curriculum and Brand Usage Agreement</u>. If you haven't already done so, please complete by EOD June 15, 2019. You should complete and submit a <u>Curriculum and Brand</u> <u>Usage Agreement</u> if:
 - You are a new Gift of Safety Partner.
 - You are a returning Gift of Safety Partner.
 - You are a previous Grant Partner.
- You will receive **52** Evenflo Titan 65 convertible car seats, and **24** Evenflo AMP no-back boosters. You will receive all car seats at once.
- You will also receive a separate package with **76** car seat pacts. Each pact contains a brief, detachable survey that should be completed by every car seat recipient, and a refrigerator magnet with CPS information they get to keep.
- We will be hosting a required one-hour Welcome Webinar, which will provide an overview of the BUFL educational curriculum, as well as data collection, reporting, and other project logistics. We will offer two dates for this training (partners only need to attend one session). To sign up for the webinar that works best for you, please click on this doodle link to select one of the dates listed below, and we will send you a calendar invitation:
 - June 20, 2019, 1pm EST
 - June 25, 2019, 2:30pm EST

Should any questions arise, please feel free to reach out to us at buckleupforlife@cchmc.org.

Best,

Buckle Up for Life



3333 Burnet Ave | MLC 3019| Cincinnati, OH 45229-3039